



## CFR 47 §2.911 (d)(5) Attestation

Date: 02-20-2023 FCC ID: AU792U13A16858

- To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA
- 1. GSI Group LLC ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.
- GSI Group LLC ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is <u>not</u> identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment and is <u>not</u> an affiliate or subsidiary of an entity identified on the Covered List.

Sincerely Yours,

Clint Richter Chief Engineer, Product Certification GSI Group LLC

GSI Group LLC Assumption Operations 1004 E. Illinois St., Assumption, IL, 62510 USA Tel: 217.226.2467 | www.grainsvstems.com